

MEGHALAYA BASIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (MBDA) Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya – 793003

Ph: 0364-2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in

Email cflip-mbda@gov.in

No. MBDA/JICA/22/2020/

Dated: Shillong, the 05th March 2021

CORRIGENDUM 4

In reference to the Expression of Interest (EoI) No. MBDA/JICA/22/2020/140 dated Shillong the 19th January 2021 regarding Hiring of Project Management Consultants for Community-Based Forest Management and Livelihood Improvement in Meghalaya, the last date of submission of applications for EoI has been further extended from 08th March 2021 to 11th March 2021 at 15:00hrs and the received applications will be opened on 11th March 2021 at 16:00hrs.

(Dr. Raja Ram Singh) Additional Project Director, JICA assisted project

MBDA, Shillong.